Participant: Instytut Badań i Rozwoju Motoryzacji BOSMAL Sp. z o.o. (PYCH23)



Scope: BOSMAL 2025 SN7P72

Standard Scope 2.0.1

This defines the scope of the assessment. The assessment includes all processes, procedures and resources under responsibility of the assessed organization that are relevant to the security of the Protection Objects and their Protection Goals defined in the selected TISAX Assessment Objectives for all listed locations. The assessment is conducted in the highest TISAX Assessment Level defined in any of the selected TISAX Assessment Objectives. All criteria listed in the TISAX Assessment Objectives are subject to the assessment.

Assessment Objectives		AL	Locations
High Availability Confidential		2	1
Maturity of ISMS	Certified on	Certified in	
Established ISMS (already experienced, but not yet certified)			
Complexity of ISMS	Justification (only if simple ISMS)		
Normal ISMS (moderate number of methods/ processes)			
Use of Consulting Firm for ISMS	Name of Consulting Firm		
Support by consultancy provider	Blue energy sp. z o.o.		
Earliest Kickoff-Meeting	Labels needed until	External Re	quirement
12.01.2025	20.06.2025	No)

Location: Instytut Badań i Rozwoju Motoryzacji BOSMAL Sp. z o.o. 43-300 Bielsko-Biała				
Company Name and Address	Location-ID	DUNS		
Instytut Badań i Rozwoju motoryzacji BOSMAL Sp z o.o. Sarni Stok 93 43-300 Bielsko-Biała Poland	L7RC5L	522861715		
	Туре			
	Campus owned and exclusively used by company			
	Passive Site Protection	Employees		
	Yes	Overall: 101-1.000		
	Industry	IT: 1-10		
	Vehicle Testing; Vehicle	IT-Security: 1-10		
	Simulation; Production Services; Contract Manufacturing:	Location Security: 1-3		

2024-11-07 Page **1** of **1**